FORM PTO-1618A		02-03	-2000	ment of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	MY 2/100		BAY DO YURANA ABABU YURAH 1888A 1988A	Frademark Office	
	RECORDA	rı 10125		R E IT	
	TF	RADEMIAKKS UNLY			
TO: The Commiss Submission Type	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached Conveyance Type	original document(s) or		
New		Assignment	Licensc	ANC ME C	
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc As		
Document ID#				Effective Date Month Day Year	
		Merger		12/31/88	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
		Change of Name			
Corrective Docum	ent	Other			
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if addition	al names of conveying p		xecution Date	
Name Ctav				Ionth Day Year	
Stew	art Warner Alemite Corporation	on		31/88	
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	☐ Corporation	n Associati	
Other					
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party	Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are al names of receiving pa	arties attached		
•	Stewart Warner Alemite Lice				
Name	Stewart Warner Alemite Lice	msco mc.			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	7845 Little Avenue				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Charlotte	NC	28	3226	
☐ Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnershi	Zı	p Code recorded is an assignment	
☐ Corporation	Association		and the receiving	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Other			domestic represent	ative should be attached. be a separate document	
☐ Citizenship/State of			from Assignment.	•	
Incorporation/Organ		OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
D. I.P. I	for this collection of information is not been all to	average annroximately 30 mini	utes per Cover Sneet to be reco	rded, including time for reviewing	
document and gathering	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	end comments regarding this b	urden estimate to the U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office, Chief	
document and gathering Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washingte	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Subjection, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection	send comments regarding this be nation and Regulatory Affairs, (Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat	Office of Management and Bud	ent and Trademark Office, Chief get, Paperwork Reduction Project	
document and gathering Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washingte REQUESTS TO RECO	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Stanforn, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection RD ASSIGNMENT BOCUMENTS TO THIS A 34 0692282	end comments regarding this b nation and Regulatory Affairs, (Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat DDRESS.	Office of Management and Bud tent and Trademark Assignme	ent and Trademark Office, Chief get, Paperwork Reduction Project	
document and gathering Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washingte	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Stanforn, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection RD ASSIGNMENT BOCUMENTS TO THIS A 34 0692282	send comments regarding this boation and Regulatory Affairs, C Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat DDRESS. corded with required cover	Office of Management and Bud tent and Trademark Assignmen sheet(s) information to:	ent and Trademark Office, Chief get, Paperwork Reduction Project at Practice. DO NOT SEND	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0118

01

Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	resentative Name and Add				
		Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party Only.		
Name	N/A				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address				
		Area Code and Telephon	ne Number (919) 286-8000		
Name	Joyce W., Jenzano				
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLL	C			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658				
Pages		of the attached conveyance document	# [13]		
	including any attachments.		# [13]		
	plication Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s)	f additional numbers attached		
	ademark Application Number(s)	_	ation Number(s)		
		0,692,282			
Number of Prop	Derties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account (any deficiency)			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
		Deposit Account Number;	# 13-4365		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
documen	t. Charges to deposit account are auth	horized, as inflicated herein.			
	/. Jenzano f Person Signing	Signature Signature	1 - 7 - 00 Date Signed		

STEWART WARNER ALEMITE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in consideration of the issuance to it by STEWART WARNER ALEMITE LICENSCO INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") of 100 shares of Assignee's Common Stock, \$.10 par value per share, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective at the close of business on December 31, 1988, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as revised, in all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations in the United States and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted on the trademarks owned by Assignor (collectively the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and agrees for itself, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of Assignee, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds, powers of attorney, acknowledgments and other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Trademarks in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, and to vest

REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0120

and confirm in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such applications and trademarks.

STEWART WARNER ALEMITE CORPORATION

Its:

COUNTY OF Fairfield

I, Marie 13, Ja, a Notary Public of toutield County, State of County, do hereby certify that ALEMITE CORPORATION, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal or stamp, this day of December, 1988.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0121

EXHIBIT A

[FOR STEWART WARNER ALEMITE CORPORATION]

Trademark or		
Trade Name	Number	Product Line
Alemite	Unknown	Materials Handling

RECORDED: 01/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0122